
Name: Hall Tony A 

 Last First Middle 

  

USTA# 603F13 Occupation: Driver 

Violation: Failure To Set Or Maintain Proper Pace 

Violation Date: 5/6/2025 Ruling Date: 5/11/2025 

Narrative 

Mr. Tony Hall was the Driver of #1 Pioneer AS who was in the 6th Race on 5/6/2025 

at Oak Grove.  Mr. Hall did fail to set and maintain a proper pace which is a 

violation of 810 KAR 5:070 Section 1 – 14.  This is Mr. Halls 1st violation of this 

nature in the Commonwealth of Kentucky in 2025. 

Violation Law: 810 KAR 5:070 Section 1 – 14  

All Fines Are Due Within 10 Days of This Ruling or The Licensee Must Complete In 

Writing a Notice Of Appeal To The Executive Director Within 10 Days 
 

Ruling # OG2025-030 

 

Suspension:   /  /   through   /  /   Total Days:     

 

Driver 

Suspension 

 

 

Dates Suspended 

      
Fine: $100.00 

     

Casey Larson 
KHRGC Presiding Judge 

 Patricia Cooksey 
KHRGC Associate Judge 

 Dave Magee 
Association Associate Judge 

 

               

BOARD OF JUDGES RULING 

Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming Corporation 

4047 Iron Works Parkway 

Lexington KY 40511 
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